## STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE P.O.BOX 201601 HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

## **GENERAL ABSTRACT**

Water Right Number:	76LJ 19009-00 STATEMENT OF CLAIM Version: 1 ORIGINAL RIGHT						
	Version Status: ACTIVE						
Owners:	MONTANA FOREST PRODUCTS PO BOX 7038 KALISPELL, MT 59904-0038						
	WAYNE E TURNER 3300 US HWY 2 W KALISPELL, MT 59901-7388						
Priority Date:	JULY 11, 1895						
Enforceable Priority Date: JULY 11, 1895							
Type of Historical Right:	it: FILED						
Purpose (use):	INDUSTRIAL						
Maximum Flow Rate:	25.00 GPM						
Maximum Volume:	9.38 AC-FT						
Source Name:	ASHLEY CREEK						
Source Type:	SURFACE WATER						
Point of Diversion and Means of Diversion:							
<u>ID</u> 1	<u>Govt Lot</u>	<u>Qtr Sec</u> NWNENW	<u>Sec</u> 13	<u>Twp</u> 28N		<u>County</u> FLATHEAD	
<b>Period of Diversion:</b> APRIL 1 TO NOVEMBER 15 <b>Diversion Means:</b> PUMP							
Period of Use:	APRIL 1 to NOVEMBER 15						
Place of Use: <u>ID</u> <u>Acres</u> 1 2	<u>Govt Lot</u>	<u>Qtr Sec</u> SWNWNE S2NENW	<u>Sec</u> 13 13	<u>Twp</u> 28N 28N	<u>Rge</u> 22W 22W		
Geocodes/Valid:	07-3965-13	- Y	07-3965-13-1-14-05-0000 - Y				
	07-3965-13-1-14-15-0000 - Y				07-3965-13-1-14-25-0000 - Y		
	07-3965-13-1-14-30-0000 - Y			07-3965-13-1-14-40-0000 - Y			

## **Remarks:**

THE WATER RIGHTS LISTED FOLLOWING THIS STATEMENT ARE MULTIPLE USES OF THE SAME RIGHT. THE USE OF THIS RIGHT FOR SEVERAL PURPOSES DOES NOT INCREASE THE EXTENT OF THE WATER RIGHT. RATHER IT DECREES THE RIGHT TO ALTERNATE AND EXCHANGE THE USE (PURPOSE) OF THE WATER IN ACCORD WITH HISTORICAL PRACTICES.

19006-00 19007-00 19008-00 19009-00

STARTING IN 2008, PERIOD OF DIVERSION WAS ADDED TO MOST CLAIM ABSTRACTS, INCLUDING THIS ONE.

CLAIM NOS. 76LJ-19007 AND 76LJ-19009 MAY BE REDUNDANT CLAIMS ON THE SAME HISTORIC APPROPRIATION OF WATER. IT APPEARS ONLY ONE WATER RIGHT IS INVOLVED.

THE CLAIMED FLOW RATE WAS NOT EXAMINED AS NO FLOW RATE GUIDELINES FOR THIS PURPOSE HAVE BEEN ESTABLISHED BY THE CLAIM EXAMINATION RULES.

AS OF 08/01/2008 , THIS WATER RIGHT APPEARS TO BE OWNED BY WAYNE EVERETT TURNER, 3300 US HWY. 2 W, KALISPELL, MT 59901.

THE PRIORITY DATE MAY BE QUESTIONABLE. THE PURPOSE DESCRIBED ON THE FILED NOTICE OF APPROPRIATION IS INCONSISTENT WITH THE CLAIMED PURPOSE.